

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 182 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3365 OF 2018

Basappa s/o Veerpakshappa Holkunde
and Ors. ...Appellant

Versus

Murgappa s/o Channappa Holkunde
(Died), Through His L.R.
Nagappa s/o Murgappa Holkunde ...Respondent

**CORAM : A.M. DHAVALA, J.
DATE: 2nd NOVEMBER, 2018**

ORAL ORDER :

Advocate for both the parties are present. Due to paucity of
time, stand over to 4th December, 2018.

**(A.M. DHAVALA)
JUDGE**

mta