

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1 SECOND APPEAL NO.182 OF 2018**

**BASAPPA VEERPAKSHAPPA HOLKUNDE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
MURGAPPA CHANNAPPA HOLKUNDE (DIED) LRS NAGAPPA AND OTHERS**

...

Mr. S.A. Patil, Advocate h/f Mr. V.D. Salunke, Advocate for the appellants

Mrs. M.D. Thube Mhase, Advocate for the sole respondent

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.**

**DATE : 13<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2019**

**PER COURT :**

1            Learned Advocate Mr. S.A. Patil holding for Advocate Mr. V.D. Salunke for appellants submits that Mr. V.D. Salunke has some personal difficulty. As a last chance, stand over till 03.04.2019.

**( Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J. )**

agd