

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

3 SECOND APPEAL NO.182 OF 2018
WITH CA/3365/2018 IN SA/182/2018

BASAPPA VEERPAKSHAPPA HOLKUNDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MURGAPPA CHANNAPPA HOLKUNDE (DIED) LRS NAGAPPA AND
OTHERS

Mr. Nitin Jagdale h/f Mr. V. D. Salunke, Advocate for
the appellants

CORAM : S. M. GAVHANE, J.
DATED : 22.01.2020

PER COURT :-

. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants
seeks time. At his request, stand over to 04/03/2020.

2. Interim relief, if any, operating to continue
till 04/03/2020.

[S. M. GAVHANE, J.]