

( 1 )

930 sa 182.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

930 SECOND APPEAL NO.182 OF 2018  
WITH CA/3365/2018 IN SA/182/2018

**BASAPPA VEERPAKSHAPPA HOLKUNDE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
MURGAPPA CHANNAPPA HOLKUNDE (DIED) LRS NAGAPPA AND OTHERS**

...  
Advocate for Respondents : Lex-aquila-M.D. Thube Mhase

...

**CORAM : M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.  
DATE : 21.01.2021**

**PC.:-**

Nobody appear for the appellants. If nobody appear on the next date appeal will be dismissed. Stand over 28.01.2021.

**[M.G. SEWLIKAR, J.]**