

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

942 SECOND APPEAL NO.182 OF 2018  
WITH  
CA/3365/2018 IN SA/182/2018

BASAPPA VEERPAKSHAPPA HOLKUNDE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
MURGAPPA CHANNAPPA HOLKUNDE (DIED) LRS NAGAPPA AND  
OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Salunke V. D.  
Advocate for Respondent : Lex-aquila-M. D. Thube Mase  
...

**CORAM : SMT.VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.**  
**DATE : 28-01-2021**

**PER COURT :**

1. It appears that record and proceedings has not been called up till now. Under such circumstance, call for record and proceedings. In the alternate, learned Advocate for the appellants to provide a copy of the paper book of the First Appellate Court on or before next date.
2. Learned Advocate for the appellant, in the meantime, seeks permission to file questions of law and leave to amend. He submits that he will tender copy today itself to the other side.
3. Permission is granted for amendment.
4. Amendment be carried out immediately.
5. Stand over to 16-02-2021.

**(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)**  
**JUDGE**

vjg/-.