

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

932 SECOND APPEAL NO.182 OF 2018
WITH CA/3365/2018 IN SA/182/2018

BASAPPA VEERPAKSHAPPA HOLKUNDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS

MURGAPPA CHANNAPPA HOLKUNDE (DIED) LRS NAGAPPA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. V.D. Salunke, Advocate for appellants

Lex-aquila-M. D. Thube Mase, Advocate for sole respondent

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.

DATE : 16th FEBRUARY, 2021.

PER COURT :

- 1 Await Record and Proceedings.
- 2 Stand over till 16.03.2021.

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)