



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

954 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 653 OF 2022
IN SA/182/2018

MURGAPPA CHANNAPPA HOLKUNDE (DIED) LRS NAGAPPA
VERSUS
BASAPPA VEERPAKSHAPPA HOLKUNDE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Parag Barde h/f. Ms. Madhaveshwari S. Mhase, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. J. S. Kadam h/f. Mr. V. D. Salunke, Advocate for Respondents.

...

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 652 OF 2022
IN SA/182/2018

MURGAPPA CHANNAPPA HOLKUNDE (DIED) LRS NAGAPPA AND
OTHERS
VERSUS
BASAPPA VEERPAKSHAPPA HOLKUNDE AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Parag Barde h/f. Ms. Madhaveshwari S. Mhase, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. J. S. Kadam h/f. Mr. V. D. Salunke, Advocate for Respondents.

WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 182 OF 2018

BASAPPA VEERPAKSHAPPA HOLKUNDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
MURGAPPA CHANNAPPA HOLKUNDE (DIED) LRS NAGAPPA AND
OTHERS

...

Mr. J. S. Kadam h/f. Mr. V. D. Salunke, Advocate for Appellants.

Mr. Parag Barde h/f. Ms. Madhaveshwari S. Mhase, Advocate for Respondents.

...

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 20th JUNE, 2025

PC.:-

1. Advocate Mr. Parag Barde holding for Advocate Madhaveswari Mhase makes a request for adjournment on account of ill-health of Advocate Mhase.

2. Stand over to 11th July 2025.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Tauseef