



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 182 OF 2018**

Basappa Veerpakshappa Holkunde  
and others .. Appellants

**Versus**

Murgappa Channappa Holkunde  
Since deceased through his LRs  
Nagappa .. Respondent

Ms. J. R. Nawale, Advocate h/f Shri V. D. Salunke, Advocate for  
the Appellants.

Ms. Madhweshwari S. Mhase, Advocate i/by Lwx Aquila,  
Advocate for the Respondent - sole.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.  
DATE : 13TH NOVEMBER, 2025.**

**ORDER :**

. Time of four (04) weeks is granted to the appellants to take  
steps against the deceased sole respondent.

**[ SHAILESH P. BRAHME J. ]**

*bsb/Nov. 25*