



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

929 SECOND APPEAL NO. 182 OF 2018

Basappa Veerpakshappa Holkunde And Others

VERSUS

Murgappa Channappa Holkunde (died) Lrs Nagappa And Others

...

Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Harsha Lomte h/f Mr. Salunke V. D.

Advocate for Respondents : Ms. A. R. Mate h/f Mhase Madhaveshwari S.

...

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 652 OF 2022
IN SA/182/2018**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13357 OF 2025
IN SA/182/2018**

WITH

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 653 OF 2022
IN SA/182/2018**

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : April 01, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Civil Application No. 13357 of 2025 is filed for bringing the legal heirs on record by condoning the delay of 09 days. The said application is allowed and disposed of.
2. Amendment be carried out on or before 20/04/2026.
3. Learned Counsel Ms. A. R. Mate, holding for Ms. Madhaveshwari S. Mhase, submits that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the legal heirs.
4. List the matter on 16/06/2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.